DEPARTMENT OF THE CORPORATION COUNSEL
CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU

530 SOUTH KING STREET, ROOM 110 * HONOLULU, HAWAIl 96813

KIRK W. CALDWELL
MAYOR

DIANE T. KAWAUCH]I
ACTING CORPORATION COUNSEL

January 14, 2013

= oo
- @
e OO
o~ e
£ 320
o :I:.mrf’
7
TO: The Honorable Ernest Y. Martin, Chair 2 &%0
And Members of the City Council W e
w e
FROM: Diane T. Kawauchi, Acting Corporation Counsel ot
Department of the Corporation Counsel
SUBJECT: Report of Cases Closed — Second Quarter Fiscal Year 2012-2013
The quarterly report of all cases closed by the Counseling and Drafting,
Real Property Tax, and Litigation Divisions for the period ending December 31,
2012 is attached, pursuant to Sections 2-3.1(e)(1) and 2-3.1(h), Revised
Ordinances of Honolulu.
é S ~ /
ALWMA{, {. meu”fbvw/év

Diane T. Kawauchi
Acting Corporation Counsel

Attachment

DEPT. COM.




DEPARTMENT OF THE CORPORATION COUNSEL

1/4/2013

PAGE: 1
QUARTERLY REPORT OF CASES CLOSED V1.2C
COUNSELING & DRAFTING
FOR PERIOD 10/1/2012 TO 12/31/2012
LA:LANDMATTERS
CIVILNO. SUPERIOR COURT NO. CASENO. ‘ AMOUNT SETTLEMENT
MATTERID COURT PARTIES NATURE OF SUIT CLAIMED AMOUNT  MANNEROF DISPOSITION
MATTERTYPE: T A:TAND MATTERS
CDREASON CODE: RPT: REAL PROPERTY TAX APPEALS
11-1-0720-04
11-02268 CIR1 BANK OF HAWAII V. BRUCE L. JACOBSEN,ET AL. FORECLOSURE $0.00 $0.00 JUDGMENTFILED 9-25-12
CDREASON CODE: RPT: REAL PROPERTY TAX FORECIL.OSURES
09-1-0479-02
09-01744 CIR1 AOAOINN ONTHE PARK V.JUDY MARIA FORECLOSURE $0.00 $0.00 JUDGMENTFILED 3-30-10
RAMOSTAONG, ETAL.
09-1-2299-10
09-06900 CIR1 DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY  FORECLOSURE $0.00 $0.00 JUDGMENTFILED2-15-12
V.LEANNLAHELA LUAHIWA,ET AL.
10-1-2584-12
10-08883 CIR1 KAPOLEIRETAILLLCV.LA-KAPOLEIL LLC,ET FORECLOSURE $0.00 $0.00 JUDGMENTTFILED9-7-11
AL.
11-1-3120-12
12-01343 CIR1 ASSOCIATION OF APARTMENT OWNERS OF FORECLOSURE $0.00 $0.00 STIPULATIONFOR DISMISSAL

HANOHANOHALEV.ALOFA CORP.,ET AL.

WITHOUT PREJUDICE OF ALL CLAIMS
ANDPARTIES FILED 10-10-12



DEPARTMENT OF THE CORPORATION COUNSEL

1/4/2013

PAGE: 2
QUARTERLY REPORT OF CASES CLOSED V1.2C
COUNSELING & DRAFTING
FOR PERIOD 10/1/2012 TO 12/31/2012

OC: OTHER MATTER CASES

CIVILNO. SUPERIOR COURT NO. CASENO. AMOUNT SETTLEMENT

MATTERID  COURT PARTIES NATURE OF SUIT CLAIMED AMOUNT  MANNER OF DISPOSITION

MATTER TYPE: OC: OTHER MATTER CASES

CD REASON CODE: ADMAP: ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL (OTHER)

11-1-1079-05 (RAN) _

11-02972 CIR1 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL (STATE MERIT $0.00 $0.00 DECISION & ORDER FOR GRANTING THE
HAWAII V. DEBORAH TAYLOR AND MERIT APPEALS BOARD) APPEAL & REMAND FILED 10/9/12
APPEALS BOARD, ET AL.

11-1-1080-05

1102973 CIR1 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL (STATE MERIT $0.00 $0.00 DECISION & ORDER FOR GRANTING THE
HAWAII V. JACQUELINE MULLEITNER AND APPEALS BOARD) APPEAL & REMAND FILED 10/9/12
MERIT APPEALS BOARD, ET AL. .

1RC12-1-00227

1201199.001  DCHON E.ANNTAYLOR V. DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT  ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL (MOTOR $0.00 $0.00 AMENDED ORDER GRANTING
OF CUSTOMER SERVICES, CITY AND COUNTY OF  VEHICLE) PLAINTIFF'S APPEAL OF DECISION OF
HONOLULU THE DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF

CUSTOMER SERVICES FILED 11-19-12

IRC12-1-5979

1207193 DCHON TOMOHISA A. KOGA V. DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL (MOTOR $0.00 $0.00 ORDER GRANTING APPEAL OF
CUSTOMER SERVICES VEHICLE) DIRECTOR'S DECISION FILED 10-19-12

1RC12-1-6197

12:07196 DCHON MARTINLAU V. DIRECTOR OF CUSTOMER ADMINISTRATVE APPEAL (MOTOR $0.00 $0.00 ORDER GRANTING APPEAL OF
SERVICES VEHICLE) DIRECTOR'S DECISION FILED 10-19-12

1RC12-1-6440

12-07485 DCHON ANTHONY D. JEANSONNE, JR. V.DEPARTMENT ~ ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL (MOTOR $0.00 $0.00 ORDER GRANTING APPEAL OF

OF CUSTOMER SERVICES

VEHICLE)

DIRECTOR'S DECISIONFILED 10-9-12



1/4/2013

DEPARTMENT OF THE CORPORATION COUNSEL PAGE: 3
QUARTERLY REPORT OF CASES CLOSED V1.2C
COUNSELING & DRAFTING
FOR PERIOD 10/1/2012 TO 12/31/2012
OC: OTHER MATTER CASES
CIVILNO. SUPERIOR COURT NO. CASENO. AMOUNT SETTLEMENT
MATTERID  COURT PARTIES NATURE OF SUIT CLAIMED AMOUNT  MANNER OF DISPOSITION
IRC12-1-6839
1207760 DCHON CHRISTOPHER STEVEN STEWART, ETAL. V. ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL (MOTOR $0.00 $0.00 ORDER DENYINGMOTION TO SET ASIDE
DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMER VEHICLE) DISMISSAL FILED 11-14-12
SERVICES
IRC12-1-6922
12-07764 DCHON RONALDE. SPELLS, ET AL. V. DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL (MOTOR $0.00 $0.00 ORDER GRANTING APPEAL OF DECISION
DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMER SERVICES VEHICLE) OF DIRECTOR FILED 10-3-12
1IRC12-1-7168
12-07785 DCHON PATRICK THEDFORD V. DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL (MOTOR $0.00 $0.00 ORDER DENYING APPEAL FILED 12-17-12
CUSTOMER SERVICES VEHICLE)
IRC12-1-7208
12-08132 DCHON CAREY WALKER V. DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT ~ ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL (MOTOR $0.00 $0.00 ORDER GRANTING APPEAL OF
OF CUSTOMER SERVICES VEHICLE) DIRECTOR'S DECISION FILED 11-5-12
IRCI2-1-06818
12-08253 DCHON SHAROLYN GASPER, T'S TOWINGII, INC. V. ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL (MOTOR $0.00 $0.00 ORDER GRANTING APPEAL OF DECISION
DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMER VEHICLE) OF DIRECTOR FILED 12-5-12
SERVICES
1IRC12-1-07323
12-08480 DCHON YASUHIRO FUJIOKA V. DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL (MOTOR $0.00 $0.00 ORDER DENYING APPEAL WITHOUT
DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMER SERVICES, CITY VEHICLE) PREJUDICEFILED 11-21-12
AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU
CD REASON CODE: MISC: ALL OTHER MISCELLANEOUS
CR.NO. 12-1-0221
1208757 CIR1 STATE OF HAWAII V. HAARELL PATRICK MISCELLANEOUS $0.00 $0.00 PER COURT MINUTES OF 10-30-12,

CALUPIGJANER

SUBPOENAED DOCS WERE SUBMITTED
TO JUDGE TRADER FOR IN-CAMERA
REVIEW



OC: OTHERMATTER CASES

MATTERID

SUPERIOR COURT NO.
PARTIES

DEPARTMENT OF THE CORPORATION COUNSEL
QUARTERLY REPORT OF CASES CLOSED V1.2C
COUNSELING & DRAFTING
FOR PERIOD 10/1/2012 TO 12/31/2012

CASENO.
NATURE OF SUIT

AMOUNT

SETTLEMENT
AMOUNT

1/4/2013
PAGE: 4

MANNER OF DISPOSITION

CD REASON CODE: MISC: ENVIRO

1RC11-1-5696

CDREASON CODE: MISC: DECLARATORY RELIEF

12-1-2558-10(VLC)
PJY ENTERPRISES, LLC, A HAWAII LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY,ET AL. V. KEITHM.

MISCELLANEOUS (DECLARATORY RELIEF)

KANESHIRO, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY ASTHE

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY OF THE CITY AND

COUNTY OFHONOLULU,ET AL.
NTAL

REUEL TOYAMA V. DEPARTMENT OF

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, DIVISION OF

SNOV 07-023
MISCELLANEOUS (ENVIRONMENTAL)

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, CITY AND COUNTY

OF HONOLULU

REUEL TOYAMA V.DEPARTMENT OF

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, DIVISION OF

SNOV 07-023
MISCELLANEOUS (ENVIRONMENTAL)

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, CITY AND COUNTY

OF HONOLULU

CD REASONCODE: MISC: INTERPLEADERS

1RC02-1-5143
CITY V.SOON OK KIM AND MELISSA LAUS

CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU, A

MISCELLANEOUS (COMPLAINT FOR
INTERPLEADER)

MISCELLANEOUS (COMPLAINT FOR

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION V.LINNLUCASAND  INTERPLEADER)

AVOCADOPAWN SHOP

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

CASEREMOVED TO U.S.DISTRICT
COURT (SEERELATED MATTER, USDC
CIVIL NO.CV12-00577 LEK-KSC)

JUDGMENT FILED 9/26/12

DECISION ON SNOV 07-023 RENDERED BY
THE DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DATED
7-23-09.

MEMO TOHPD DATED 10/16/12

ORDER DETERMINING TITLE OF
INTERPLEADED ITEM TO DEFENDANT
LINN LUCAS, RELEASE OF PROPERTY
AND DISMISSAL OF CASEFILED 10-18-11



1/4/2013

DEPARTMENT OF THE CORPORATION COUNSEL PAGE: 5
QUARTERLY REPORT OF CASES CLOSED V1.2C
COUNSELING & DRAFTING
FOR PERIOD 10/1/2012 TO 12/31/2012
OC: OTHER MATTER CASES
CIVILNO. SUPERIOR COURT NO. CASENO. AMOUNT SETTLEMENT
MATTERID  COURT PARTIES NATURE OF SUIT CLAIMED AMOUNT  MANNER OF DISPOSITION
IRC11-1-6357
11-04866 DCHON CITY AND COUNTY OFHONOLULU V.BRUCEK.  MISCELLANEOUS (COMPLAINT FOR $0.00 $0.00 NOTICE OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT
H. MAU AND PAUL K. COSTA INTERPLEADER) PREJUDICE FILED 12-15-11.
CD REASON CODE: MISC: OTHER CIVIL ACTIONS
11-1-1490-07 ECN
11-04851 CIR1 OAHU PUBLICATIONS, INC., DBA HONOLULU MISCELLANEOUS (OTHER CIVIL ACTION) $0.00 $0.00  STIPULATION TO DISMISS FILED
STAR-ADVERTISER V. HONOLULU POLICE 6-26-2012; SEE ALSO SETTLEMENT AND
DEPARTMENT, CITY AND COUNTY OF RELEASE AGREEMENT DATED 6-5-2012
HONOLULU
CD REASON CODE: MISC: SPECIAL PROCEEDINGS
S.P.12-1-0447 GWBC
12-06743 CIR1 UPW AND CITY (CLASS GRIEV. RE: MISCELLANEOUS (SPECIAL PROCEEDINGS) $0.00 $0.00 ORDER GRANTING MOTIONTO
COMPENSATORY TIME CAP); DMN-10-09 (UNIT 1) CONSOLIDATEFILED 10/17/12
AND DMN-10-10 (UNIT 10)
S.P.88-0058
95-01931 CIR1 IN THE MATTER OF THE FILIPINO FEDERATION ~ MISCELLANEOUS (SPECIAL PROCEEDINGS) $0.00 $000 JUDGMENT FILED.
OF AMERICA, ETC.
CD REASON CODE: MISLA: COSTS
04-1-0167-01 (BEH)
04-08530 CIR1 DAVID M. PETERS, ETAL. V. CITY, ET AL. MISCELLANEOUS (COSTS) $0.00 $0.00  FINALJUDGMENT FILED
CD REASON CODE: WCAPP: W/C APPEAL
CAAP-10-0000222; SCWC-10-0000222 20108711; AB2007-118
11-00915 SCT ROBERTL.RODRIGUES JR,, V. CITY ANDCOUNTY ~ WORKERS' COMPENSATION APPEAL $0.00 $0.00 ORDERREJECTING APPLICATION FOR

OF HONOLULU, BOARD OF WATER SUPPLY

WRIT OF CERTIORARIFILED 11-19-12.



DEPARTMENT OF THE CORPORATION COUNSEL

1/4/2013

QUARTERLY REPORT OF CASES CLOSED PAGE: 1
COUNSELLING & DRAFTING
FOR PERIOD 10/1/2012 TO 12/31/2012

EM: EMINENT DOMAIN
MATTERID  CIVILNO. COURT SUPERIOR COURTNO. SETTLEMENT

DEFENDANT PROJECT PARCEL/AREA AMOUNT = MANNER OF DISPOSITION
ACO: MISCELLANEOUS LAND SITES
03-00959 03-1-0361-02 scT 26544

JAMES DOUGLAS KEAUHOU ING, CONSTANCE ~ KAHALA BEACH $000  OPINION OF THE COURT FILED

HEELAU, ETAL.
ACOQ: PARKS
01-08056 01-1-3622-12 CIRI

ATTRACTIONS HAWAIL, ASSOCIATESFOUR,  WAIMEA VALLEY PARK | THROUGH 27 $000  FINALORDER OF

CONDEMNATION FILED

ETAL.



1/11/2013

DEPARTMENT OF THE CORPORATION COUNSEL PAGE: 1
QUARTERLY REPORT OF CASES CLOSED V1.0
RPT: REAL PROPERTY TAX
FOR PERIOD 10/1/2012 TO 12/31/2012
RPT: REAL PROPERTY TAX
CIVIL NO. SUPERIOR COURT NO. TAC NO. AMOUNT SETTLEMENT
MATTER ID COURT PARTIES NATUREOF SUIT CLAIMED* AMOUNT** MANNER OF DISPOSITION
OPENED DATE: 8/18/2010
AREA OF LAW: RPT: REAL PROPERTY TAX
10-1-1795
10-06439 TAC ROY M. MIYAMOTO TMK: 1-8-020-015 $680,397.00 $783,000.00 STIPULATED JUDGMENT
2010-11 FILED 10-12-11
OPENED DATE: 4/19/2011
ARFA OF LAW: RPT: REAL PROPERTY TAX
11-1-0078
11-02019 TAC KO OLINA BEACH LAGOON ESTATES TMK: 9-1-057-033 $0.00 $6,590,700.00 STIPULATION FOR
LLC 2010-11 DISMISSAL FILED-10-22-12
11-1-0081
11-02022 TAC KO OLINA GOLF CONDOMINIUM LLC TMK: 9-1-056-022 $0.00 $30,538,700.00 STIPULATION FOR
2010-11 DISMISSAL OF ALL CLAIMS
AND ALL PARTIES FILED
10-22-12.
11-1-0080
11-02021 TAC KO OLINA OCEAN MARINA ESTATES TMK: 9-1-057-020 $0.00 $30,762,000.00 STIPULATION FOR
LLC 2010-11 DISMISSAL FILED 10-22-12.
11-1-0079
11-02020 TAC KO OLINA BEACH LAGOON ESTATES TMK: 9-1-057-023 $0.00 $9,271,500.00 STIPULATION FOR
LLC 2010-11 DISMISSAL OF ALL CLAIMS
AND ALLPARTIES FILED
10-22-12
11-1-0082
11-02023 TAC KO OLINA GOLF CONDOMINIUM LLC TMK: 9-1-056-009 $0.00 $39,069,000.00 STIPULATION FOR
2010-11 DISMISSAL OF ALL CLAIMS

NOTE: FOR TAX APPEAL CASES:

*" AMOUNT OF CLAIM" IS THE FAIR MARKET VALUE ALLEGED BY THE TA XPA YER.
*##USETTLEMENT AMOUNT" IS THE FAIR MARKET VALUE AS SETTLED BY THE PARTIES OR DETERMINED BY THE TAX APPEAL COURT.



RPT: REAL PROPERTY TAX

1/11/2013
DEPARTMENT OF THE CORPORATION COUNSEL PAGE: 2

QUARTERLY REPORT OF CASES CLOSED V1.0
RPT: REAL PROPERTY TAX
FOR PERIOD 10/1/2012 TO 12/31/2012

CIVIL NO. SUPERIOR COURT NO. TAC NO. AMOUNT SETTLEMENT
MATTERID  COURT PARTIES NATURE OF SUIT CLAIMED* AMOUNT**  MANNER OF DISPOSITION
& ALL PARTIES FILED
10-22-12.
OPENED DATE: 5/23/2011
AREA OF LAW: RPT: REAL PROPERTY TAX
11-1-0085
11-02750 KO OLINA GOLF CONDOMINIUM; TMK: 9-1-056-009 $0.00 $39,069,000.00  STIPULATION FOR
TMK: 9-1-056-009 2011-12 DISMISSAL OF ALL CLAIMS
& ALL PARTIES FILED
10-22-12.
11-1-0088
11-02754 TAC KO OLINA BEA CH LA GOON ESTATES TMK: 9-1-057-023 $0.00 $9,271,500.00  STIPULATION FOR
LLC; TMK: 9-1-057-023 2011-12 DISMISSAL FILED 10-22-12.
11-1-0087
11-02753 TAC KO OLINA GOLF CONDOMINIUM LLC; TMK: 9-1-056-022 $0.00 $30,538,700.00  STIPULATION FOR
TMK: 9-1-056-022 2011-12 DISMISSAL FOR ALL
CLAIMS AND ALL PARTIES
FILED 10-22-12.
11-1-0089
1102755 TAC KO OLINA OCEAN MARINA ESTATES TMK: 9-1-057-020 $0.00 $30,762,000.00  STIPULATION FOR
LLC; TMK: 9-1-057-020 2011-12 DISMISSAL OF ALL CLAIMS
AND ALL PARTIES FILED
10-22-12
11-1-0086
11-02751 TAC KO OLINA BEACH LAGOON ESTATES TMK: 9-1-057-033 $0.00 $6,590,700.00  STIPULATION FOR
LLC; TMK: 9-1-057-033 2011-12 DISMISSAL FILED 10-22-12.

NOTE: FOR TAX APPEAL CASES:

**AMOUNT OF CLAIM" IS THEFAIR MARKET VALUE ALLEGED BY THE TAXPA YER.
**"SETTLEMENT AMOUNT" IS THE FAIR MARKET VALUE AS SETTLED BY THE PARTIES OR DETERMINED BY THE TAX APPEAL COURT.



1/11/2013

DEPARTMENT OF THE CORPORATION COUNSEL PAGE: 3
QUARTERLY REPORT OF CASES CLOSED V1.0
RPT: REAL PROPERTY TAX
FOR PERIOD 10/1/2012 TO 12/31/2012
RPT: REAL PROPERTY TAX
CIVIL NO. SUPERIOR COURT NO. TAC NO. AMOUNT SETTLEMENT
MATTER ID COURT PARTIES NATURE OF SUIT CLAIMED* AMOUNT** MANNER OF DISPOSITION
OPENED DATE: 7/6/2011
AREA OF LAW: RPT: REAL PROPERTY TAX
11-1-0096
11-04209 TAC SES AMERICOM INC. F/D/B/A GE TMK: 5-9-006-028 $2,117,400.00 $2,576,100.00 ANSWER DUE 7-25-11
AMERICAN COMMUNICATIONS INC. 2011-12
11-1-0095
11-04208 TAC SES AMERICOM INC. F/D/B/A GE TMK: 5-9-006-028 $65,000.00 $877,500.00 STIPULATED JUDGMENT
AMERICAN COMMUNICA TIONS INC. 2011-12 FILED 9-7-12
OPENED DATE: 1/18/2012
ARFA OFLAW: RPT: REAL PROPERTY TAX
12-1-0031
12-00879 TAC KO OLINA GOLF CONDOMINIUM LLG; TMK: 9-1-056-009 $21,920,000.00 $36,548,500.00 STIPULATION FOR
TMK: 9-1-056-009 2012-13 DISMISSAL OF ALL CLAIMS
& ALLPARTIES FILED
10-22-12.
OPENED DATE: 1/23/2012
AREA OFLAW: RPT: REAL PROPERTY TAX
12-1-0034
12-00883 TAC KO OLINA BEACH LAGOON ESTATES TMK: 9-1-057-023 $5,200,000.00 $8.673,400.00 STIPULATION FOR
LLC; TMK: 9-1-057-023 2012-13 DISMISSAL FILED 10-22-12.
12-1-0035
12-00885 TAC KO OLINA BEACH LAGOON ESTATES TMK: 9-1-057-033 $3,699,000.00 $6,165,500.00 STIPULATION FOR
LLC; TMK: 9-1-057-033 2012-13 DISMISSAL FILED 10-22-12.
12-1-0033
12-00882 TAC KO OLINA OCEAN MARINA ESTATES TMK: 9-1-057-020 $17,260,000.00 $28,777,300.00 STIPULATION FOR
LLC;, TMK: 9-1-057-020 2012-13 DISMISSQAL OF ALL

NOTE:FORTAX APPEAL CASES:

*"AMOUNT OF CLAIM" IS THEFAIR MARKET VALUE ALLEGED BY THE TAXPA YER.
**#USETTLEMENT AMOUNT" IS THE FAIR MARKET VALUE AS SETTLED BY THE PARTIES OR DETERMINED BY THE TAX APPEAL COURT.



1/11/2013

DEPARTMENT OF THE CORPORATION COUNSEL PAGE: 4
QUARTERLY REPORT OF CASES CLOSED V1.0
RPT: REAL PROPERTY TAX
FOR PERIOD 10/1/2012 TO 12/31/2012
RPT: REAL PROPERTY TAX
CIVIL NO. SUPERIOR COURT NO. TAC NO. AMOUNT SETTLEMENT
MATTER ID COURT PARTIES NATUREOF SUIT CLAIMED* AMOUNT** MANNER OF DISPOSITION
CLAIMS & ALL PARTIES
FILED 10-22-12
12-1-0032
12-00881 TAC KO OLINA GOLF CONDOMINIUM LLC; TMK: 9-1-056-022 $17,140,000.00 $28,568,500.00 STIPULATION FOR
TMK: 9-1-056-022 2012-13 DISMISSAL OF ALL CLAIMS
AND ALL PARTIES FILED
10-22-12.
OPENED DATE: 6/27/2012
AREA OFLAW: RPT: REAL PROPERTY TAX
12-1-0283
12-05041 TAC GERALDINEK.J. LUM TMK: 2-8-002-029 $305,300.00 $367,900.00 STIPULATED JUDGMENT
2011-12 FILED 9-7-12
OPENED DATE: 7/3/2012
AREA OF LAW: RPT: RFAL PROPERTY TAX
12-1-0284
12-05355 TAC GERALDINE K.J. LUM TMK: 2-8-002-029 $315,000.00 $442,500.00 STIPULATED JUDGMENT
2012-13 FILED 9-7-12
12-1-0285
12-05353 TAC MICHAEL M. C. QUACH TMK: 4-5-061-099 $800,300.00 $859,300.00 STIPULATED JUDGMENT
2012-13 FILED 10-5-12

NOTE: FOR TAX APPEAL CASES:

*" AMOUNT OF CLAIM" IS THE FAIR MARKET VALUE ALLEGED BY THE TAXPA YER.
**#"SETTLEMENT AMOUNT" IS THE FAIR MARKET VALUE A S SETTLED BY THE PARTIES OR DETERMINED BY THE TAX APPEAL COURT.



DEPARTMENT OF THE CORPORATION COUNSEL

1/11/2013

PAGE: 1
QUARTERLY REPORT OF CASES CLOSED V1.2
LITIGATION
FOR PERIOD 10/1/2012 TO 12/31/2012
AS: ASSIGNMENTS
CIVILNO. SUPERIOR COURT NO. CASENO. AMOUNT ~ SETTLEMENT
MATTERID ~ COURT PARTIES NATURE OF SUIT CLAIMED AMOUNT MANNER OF DISPOSITION
LITIGATION REASON CODE: CIVIL: CIVIL RIGHTS VIOLATION
CVI2-00668 IMS/KSC
1209308 UsDe DE-OCCUPY HONOLULU CIVIL: CIVIL RIGHTS VIOLATION-PLTFS' 50.00 $0.00 REASSIGNED TO C&D-ERNEST NOMURA WITH
PROPERTY SEIZED & DESTROYED LIT'S SCOTT DODD ASSISTING.
MATTER TYPE: CA: CLAIMS AGAINST CITY
LITIGATION REASON CODE: CAOTH: BREACH OF CONTRACT
CV08-00281
08-05094 usDe BLAKE, BEVERLY; CAMILLER], VIOLATION OF US HOUSING ACT, CIVIL $0.00 $1,802.50 PARTIES REACHED SETTLEMENT. STIP TO
STEPHANIE; SUPAPO, ARLENE RIGHTS, BREACH OF RENTAL AGREEMENT, DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE OF ALL CLAIMS
HRS CHAPTER 4480 AND JUDGMENT FILED /19/11. BOX NO. 2868
LITIGATION REASON CODE: CAOTH: MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATION
ISCI1-1-1622
1106356 DCWAI FERNANDEZ, JOSEPH C. $3,895.60 50.00 BOTH PARTIES AGREED TO DROP CLAIM AND
COUNTERCLAIM. BOX NO. 2860
09-1-2469-10
09-07177 CIRI REINANTE, JENNY $0.00 $33,500.00 PARTIES AGREED TO SETTLE FOR $33,500/STIP
FOR PARTIAL DISMISS OF CANIONERO
11/22/10/STIP FOR DISMISS OF ALL PARTIES
12/5/10. BOX 2862
10-1-1470-07
1207260 CIRI YAW, ROBERT $0.00 $0.00 DUPLICATEMATTER-SAMEAS 10-06500



DEPARTMENT OF THE CORPORATION COUNSEL

1/11/2013

PAGE: 2
QUARTERLY REPORT OF CASES CLOSED V1.2
LITIGATION
FOR PERIOD 10/1/2012 TO 12/31/2012
CA: CLAIMS AGAINST CITY
CIVILNO. SUPERIOR COURT NO. CASENO. AMOUNT  SETTLEMENT
MATTERID ~ COURT PARTIES NATURE OF SUIT CLAIMED AMOUNT MANNER OF DISPOSITION
LITIGATION REASON CODE: CAOTH: PERSONAL INJURIES
10-1-0810-04
10-03224 CIRI BRAMBILA, CATHERINEM. AND LUIS $0.00 30.00 STIP TO DISMISS W/O PREJ FILED 7/13/10 &
BRAMBILA STIP TO DISMISS W/ PREJ OF ALL CLAIMS
FILED ON 1/20/12. BOX NO. 2860
08-1-2268-11
08-07107 CIRI LAU, LYNN ANNK,, INDIVIDUALLY FENCE LATCHES BROKE AND FELL ON $0.00 $13,501.77 THE ARBITRATOR FOUND IN FAVOR OF THE
AND AS GUARDIAN PROCHEIN AMI MINOR'S RIGHT FOOT CAUSING SERIOUS PLAINTIFF/NOTICE OF ENTRY OF FINAL
FOR AND GRIEVOUS INJURIES JUDGMENT FILED OCTOBER 25, 2011. BOX NO.
2867
LITIGATION REASON CODE: CAOTH: SIDEWALK CONDITION
09-1-2239-09
10-01413 CIRI YANIGA, JOANN AND FRANK $0.00 $0.00 ARBFOUND IN FAVOR OF PLTF/PLTF
YANIGA ' AW ARDED 16493445/JDGMT
ENTERED/NOTICE OF ENTRY FILED 8/23/11.
BOX NOS. 2860-2861
10-1-0035-01 ARBNO. 10-0035
10-01465 CIRI LAM, KATHLEEN M. $0.00 $0.00 ARB FOUND IN FAVOR OF PLTF.
SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT FILED 10/12/11.
BOX NO. 2868 :
08-1-0130-01 BIA
08-07194 CIRI YOUNG, CHRISTINEC. TRIP AND FELL ON THE GRASS SIDEWALK $0.00 $9,166.67 PLTF REACHED STLMT W/CITY & A STIP FOR
AS IT TRANSITIONS TO A CONCRETE DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF ALL CLAIMS
SIDEW ALK CAUSING BODILY INJURIES AND PARTIES WAS FILED 7/1/11, BOX NOS.
2863-2866
09-1-1431-06 RAT
09-04754 CIRI TAKATSUKA, LARRYT, TRIP AND FELLIN A CIRCULAR HOLEIN 30.00 $20,82024 ARB FOUND IN FAVOR OF THE PLTF/PLTF

THE SIDEWALK THAT HAD BEEN CUT FOR
ATREE

WAS AWARDED $20,820.24/NOTICE OF ENTRY
OF FINAL JUDGMENT FILED OCTOBER 27, 2011.



DEPARTMENT OF THE CORPORATION COUNSEL

1/11/2013

PAGE: 3
QUARTERLY REPORT OF CASES CLOSED V1.2
LITIGATION
FOR PERIOD 10/1/2012 TO 12/31/2012

CA: CLAIMS AGAINST CITY
CIVILNO. SUPERIOR COURT NO. CASENO. AMOUNT SETTLEMENT
MATTERID  COURT PARTIES NATURE OF SUIT CLAIMED AMOUNT MANNER OF DISPOSITION

BOX #2867
MATTER TYPE: OT: OTHER MATTERS
LITIGATION REASON CODE: CAOTH: PROPERTY DAMAGES
18C711-1-131
11-01547 DCWAI WALKER, ETHAN $299.00 $0.00 CASE DISMISSED WITH PRETUDICE BY COURT.

PLTF NEVER SHOWED FOR TRIAL. BOXNO.

2860
LITIGATION REASON CODE: CIVIL: CIVIL RIGHTS VIOLATION
CV09-00376
09-06793 UsSDC TUCKER, ANTHONY REPRESENTATION $0.00 $0.00 CASE WENT TO TRIAL/VERDICT FAVORED

THECITY/COSTS AWARDED TO CITY/PLTF
APPEALED AND COSTS REDUCED TO $100.00.
BOX NOS.2858-2859



